POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES
: Meeting August 20,2008

Members present: Terry 'Brower,. Steve Brown, Roger Chase, Latry Ghan, Darsi Johnson, and :
Ken Monroe, _ : .

Staff present: Robert Chambers, Executive Director; A, Dean Tranmer, Esq. and Darcy Taylor -~ - )
of the City Legal Dept.; and Dave Swindell and Jerry Higgins of the City Finance Dept. o

The meeting was called to order at 11: 03 a.m., by Chairman S, Brown.
1. Preliminary matters:

A. Conflicts and Agenda. No conflicts of interest were declared: Chairman Brown
noted the deletion of the Ashley Furniture funding request item from the agenda, stating the

- applicant was informed there were no funds currently available in the North Yellowstone
District, and stated a brief Executive Session would be necessary. .-

, B. Minutes. Minutes for the regular July meeting were reviewed, and a typographical
error was noted on the time the meeting was called to order, With the correction of the time
from 11:50 a.m. to 11:05 a.m., it was MSC (R, Chase, T. Brower) to approve the minutes of
July 16, 2008, : . : T

' C. Financial Report. J. Higgins of the City Finance Department presented the financial =~ - -

- report.for the month of July, - In July, the PDA received cash in the amount of $1,572,879.17, o 5
which in¢luded$269.74 interest on the managed cash account, $854.36 interest on the trust S, [
accounts, $1,335.406.28 tax increment payment on the Central Corridor District, $234,162.02 tax - . - o
increment payment on the North Yellowstone District, and $2,186,77 tax increment paymenton

the Naval Ordnance Plant District. Expenses paid during July totaled $228,678.70, which

included a payment of $103,182.91 to Bannock County for the AMI adjustment, $80,369.92 to S
 the Triangle, Inc., $45,000.00 to Portneuf Valley Investments, $100.03 for the Board [unch, and = * + -
4.$25.84 bank fee. o c ' .

: ], Higgins discussed the narrative report with the Board, advising the Board of the assets ~ ..
and obligations of each district, and noting that some interfund loans will need to oceur in order
for the Board to meet its obligations, Some of the Triangle obligations have been paid from the
General fund, rather than the Central Corridor fund, leaving the General fund short of funds to
- meet future commitments. Included in the commitments of the General Fund is a $3,500.00
payment owed to Deaton & Company for the Authority’s audit. Upon further discussion, J.
Higgins and D, Swindell recommended to the Board that payments made on behalf of the
" Triangle Redevelopment project could be funded by the Central Corridor District, if funding is
available, and it was suggested that the Central Corridor District could reimburse the General.. _
Fund for those amounts, This reallocation of the commitments would increase the bottom line of -
the General fund, making FY08’s General fund commitments possible, including the Deaton & .~ -
Company statement. After further discussion, it was MSC (T. Brower, K. Monroe) to acoept
the July financial report including the recommendations to pay the Deaton.& Company invoice
of $3.500.00 for the audit, and to transfer funds from the Central Corridor District to reimburse
the General fund for payments. made from the General fund for the Triangle Redevelopment
Project. (L. Ghan arrived at 11:25 a.m.) . : ,

- J, Higgins further advised the Board that a-draft budget for FY(9 is prepared and ready
for the Board’s review. Upon further discussion, T. Brower requested a special meeting of the
Board for the specific purpose of reviewing the proposed budget together with the assets and
commitments of each district in order to better understand what options are available. A special .









